### **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

T	4100	TA /	atter	-C
111	ine	IVI	aller	OI

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF	)	
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC	)	
COMPANY FOR RENEWAL AND	)	CASE NO. 2019-00437
PROPOSED MODIFICATION OF ITS	)	CASE NO. 2019-0043/
PERFORMANCE-BASED RATEMAKING	)	
MECHANISM	)	

\* \* \* \* \* \*

## MOTION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY TO SCHEDULE AN INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E" or the "Company") respectfully moves the Commission to schedule an informal conference in this proceeding.

LG&E believes that an informal conference to discuss the case in person may help to further an understanding of any issues.

# **WHEREFORE**, Louisville Gas and Electric Company respectfully requests that the Commission grant its Motion.

Dated: December 27, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

Allyson K. Sturgeon

Managing Senior Counsel - Regulatory and

Transactions

LG&E Energy LLC

220 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 627-2088

allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

Sara Veeneman Judd Senior Corporate Attorney LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 627-4850

sara.judd@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

This is to certify that the December 27, 2019 electronic filing of the Motion for Informal Conference is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on December 27, 2019; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original in paper medium of the Motion is being delivered to the Commission on December 27, 2019.

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric

Company